
Summary of Data Extract - PREv February 2019 

1. Files Provided 

Two tab delimited data files (Community_Inventory_2017.txt, Custody_Inventory_2017.txt) and a pdf 

descriptor (this) file. 

2. Description of data files 

a. Custody_Snapshot_2017.txt 

*SHA-1 Hash:  5145A003AE1EF1D7C7D966DBD29F8E33  

This file contains monthly snapshots (taken the first of every month for calendar year 2017) of the 

inventory of inmates under the supervision of BC Corrections for that particular day.  

Field Name: Data Type Field Values Domain: Note(s) 

Inventory 
Date 

Date; 
(yyyy/mm/dd) 

 The first of every month for 
calendar year 2017 (e.g. 
2017/11/01) 

 Date of custody 
inventory snapshot 
provided 

Gender Text  Male 

 Female 

 None 

Ethnicity Text   Asian 

 Black 

 Caucasian 

 East Indian 

 Hispanic 

 Indigenous 

 Other 

 Value of Indigenous 
includes all Indigenous 
peoples of Canada 
(self-reported as 
Aboriginal, Metis, Inuit, 
First Nations, Status 
Indian, Non-Status 
Indian and/or Native) 

Age Text  18-21 

 22-24 

 25-29 

 30-34 

 35-39 

 40-49 

 50+ 

 “Not Stated” 

 Inmate age as of 
Inventory Date given 

MSO Text  Crimes against person 

 Crimes against property 

 Administration of Justice 

 Criminal Code Traffic 

 Federal Statute 

 “Other” 

 Most Serious Offence 

 Uses  the Federal 
Government CCJS 
Offence Library 

 Severity of offence is 
ranked as listed on the 
Field Values Domain  
(left in this table) 

  



Custody Legal 
Hold Status 

Text  Remand 

 Provincially Sentenced 

 Dual 

 Federal 

 Immigration 

 “Not Stated” 

 Dual includes all 
inmates with both a 
warrant of remand and 
any other legal hold 
status 

Sentence 
Length 

Text  1-5 days 

 6-10 days 

 11-15 days 

 16-20 days 

 21-30 days 

 31-60 days 

 61-121 days 

 121-180 days 

 181-270 days 

 271-360 days 

 361-719 days 

 720+ days 

 “Not Stated” 

 The sentence length 
being served by the 
client on the Inventory 
Date based on the 
inmate’s active 
documents 
 

Client Count Text   1-5 

 Positive Integer (e.g. 85) 

 Counts the number of 
inmates under BC 
Corrections supervision 
that satisfy the row’s 
description 

 In the interest of 
inmate confidentiality, 
if the number of 
inmates is less than 5 
and greater than 0 for 
a given row category, 
the value “1-5” is given 

b. Community_Snapshot_2017.txt 

*SHA-1 Hash:  AD576BF089966CCFDD647A367F4259EE5864D0CB 

This file contains monthly snapshots (taken the first of every month for calendar year 2017) of the 

inventory of community clients under the supervision of BC Corrections for that particular day.  

Field Name: Data Type Field Values Range: Note(s) 

Inventory 
Date 

Date; 
(yyyy/mm/dd) 

 The first of every month for 
calendar year 2017 (e.g. 
2017/11/01) 

 Date of community 
inventory snapshot 
provided 

Gender Text  Male  

 Female 

 “Not Stated” 

 None 

  



Ethnicity Text   Asian 

 Black 

 Caucasian 

 East Indian 

 Hispanic 

 Indigenous 

 Other 

 Value of Indigenous 
includes all Indigenous 
peoples of Canada 
(self-reported as 
Aboriginal, Metis, Inuit, 
First Nations, Status 
Indian, Non-Status 
Indian and/or Native) 

Age Text  18-21 

 22-24 

 25-29 

 30-34 

 35-39 

 40-49 

 50+ 

 “Not Stated” 

 Client age as of 
Inventory  Date given 

MSO Text  Crimes against person 

 Crimes against property 

 Administration of Justice 

 Criminal Code Traffic 

 Federal Statute 

 “Other” 

 Most Serious Offence 

 Uses  the Federal 
Government CCJS 
Offence Library 

 Severity of offence is 
ranked as listed on the 
Field Values Domain  
(left in this table) 

Document 
Type 

Text  Probation Order 

 Conditional Sentence  

 Recognizance Peace Bond 

 Bail Order 

 Alternative Measures 

 Conditional Discharge Order 

 Conditional Supervision 

 Custody and Community 
Super. 

 Deferred Custody Order 

 Intensive Supervision Order 

  “Not Stated” 

 None 

Sentence 
Length 

Text  1-5 days 

 6-10 days 

 11-15 days 

 16-20 days 

 21-30 days 

 31-60 days 

 61-121 days 

 121-180 days 

 181-270 days 

 271-360 days 

 The sentence length 
being served by the 
client on the Inventory 
Date based on the 
client's active order 
documents. 



 361-719 days 

 720+ days 

 “Not Stated” 

Client Count Text   1-5 

 Positive Integer (e.g. 85) 

 Counts the number of 
clients under BC 
Corrections supervision 
that satisfy the row’s 
description 

 In the interest of client 
confidentiality, if the 
number of clients is 
less than 5 and greater 
than 0 for a given row 
category, the value “1-
5” is given 

 

 

*Please ensure that received data files generate the same hash code shown before commencing work 

before commencing work.  

 


