# **Summary of Data Extract - PREv February 2019**

#### 1. Files Provided

Two tab delimited data files (*Community\_Inventory\_2017.txt*, *Custody\_Inventory\_2017.txt*) and a pdf descriptor (this) file.

### 2. Description of data files

### a. Custody\_Snapshot\_2017.txt

### \*SHA-1 Hash: 5145A003AE1EF1D7C7D966DBD29F8E33

This file contains monthly snapshots (taken the first of every month for calendar year 2017) of the inventory of inmates under the supervision of BC Corrections for that particular day.

Field Name:	Data Type	Field Values Domain:	Note(s)
Inventory Date	Date; (yyyy/mm/dd)	The first of every month for calendar year 2017 (e.g. 2017/11/01)	Date of custody inventory snapshot provided
Gender	Text	<ul><li>Male</li><li>Female</li></ul>	• None
Ethnicity	Text	<ul> <li>Asian</li> <li>Black</li> <li>Caucasian</li> <li>East Indian</li> <li>Hispanic</li> <li>Indigenous</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Value of Indigenous includes all Indigenous peoples of Canada (self-reported as Aboriginal, Metis, Inuit, First Nations, Status Indian, Non-Status Indian and/or Native)
Age	Text	<ul> <li>18-21</li> <li>22-24</li> <li>25-29</li> <li>30-34</li> <li>35-39</li> <li>40-49</li> <li>50+</li> <li>"Not Stated"</li> </ul>	Inmate age as of     Inventory Date given
MSO	Text	<ul> <li>Crimes against person</li> <li>Crimes against property</li> <li>Administration of Justice</li> <li>Criminal Code Traffic</li> <li>Federal Statute</li> <li>"Other"</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Most Serious Offence</li> <li>Uses the Federal         Government CCJS         Offence Library</li> <li>Severity of offence is         ranked as listed on the         Field Values Domain         (left in this table)</li> </ul>

Custody Legal Hold Status	Text	<ul> <li>Remand</li> <li>Provincially Sentenced</li> <li>Dual</li> <li>Federal</li> <li>Immigration</li> <li>"Not Stated"</li> </ul>	Dual includes all inmates with both a warrant of remand and any other legal hold status
Sentence Length	Text	<ul> <li>1-5 days</li> <li>6-10 days</li> <li>11-15 days</li> <li>16-20 days</li> <li>21-30 days</li> <li>31-60 days</li> <li>61-121 days</li> <li>121-180 days</li> <li>181-270 days</li> <li>271-360 days</li> <li>361-719 days</li> <li>720+ days</li> <li>"Not Stated"</li> </ul>	The sentence length being served by the client on the Inventory Date based on the inmate's active documents  The sentence length being served by the client on the Inventory Date based on the inmate's active documents
Client Count	Text	<ul> <li>1-5</li> <li>Positive Integer (e.g. 85)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Counts the number of inmates under BC         Corrections supervision that satisfy the row's description</li> <li>In the interest of inmate confidentiality, if the number of inmates is less than 5 and greater than 0 for a given row category, the value "1-5" is given</li> </ul>

## b. Community\_Snapshot\_2017.txt

### \*SHA-1 Hash: AD576BF089966CCFDD647A367F4259EE5864D0CB

This file contains monthly snapshots (taken the first of every month for calendar year 2017) of the inventory of community clients under the supervision of BC Corrections for that particular day.

Field Name:	Data Type	Field Values Range:	Note(s)
Inventory	Date;	The first of every month for	Date of community
Date	(yyyy/mm/dd)	calendar year 2017 (e.g. <i>2017/11/01</i> )	inventory snapshot provided
Gender	Text	• Male	• None
		<ul><li>Female</li><li>"Not Stated"</li></ul>	

Ethnicity	Text	<ul> <li>Asian</li> <li>Black</li> <li>Caucasian</li> <li>East Indian</li> <li>Hispanic</li> <li>Indigenous</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Value of Indigenous includes all Indigenous peoples of Canada (self-reported as Aboriginal, Metis, Inuit, First Nations, Status Indian, Non-Status Indian and/or Native)</li> </ul>
Age	Text	<ul> <li>18-21</li> <li>22-24</li> <li>25-29</li> <li>30-34</li> <li>35-39</li> <li>40-49</li> <li>50+</li> <li>"Not Stated"</li> </ul>	Client age as of     Inventory Date given
MSO	Text	<ul> <li>Crimes against person</li> <li>Crimes against property</li> <li>Administration of Justice</li> <li>Criminal Code Traffic</li> <li>Federal Statute</li> <li>"Other"</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Most Serious Offence</li> <li>Uses the Federal Government CCJS Offence Library</li> <li>Severity of offence is ranked as listed on the Field Values Domain (left in this table)</li> </ul>
Document Type	Text	<ul> <li>Probation Order</li> <li>Conditional Sentence</li> <li>Recognizance Peace Bond</li> <li>Bail Order</li> <li>Alternative Measures</li> <li>Conditional Discharge Order</li> <li>Conditional Supervision</li> <li>Custody and Community Super.</li> <li>Deferred Custody Order</li> <li>Intensive Supervision Order</li> <li>"Not Stated"</li> </ul>	• None
Sentence Length	Text	<ul> <li>1-5 days</li> <li>6-10 days</li> <li>11-15 days</li> <li>16-20 days</li> <li>21-30 days</li> <li>31-60 days</li> <li>61-121 days</li> <li>121-180 days</li> <li>181-270 days</li> <li>271-360 days</li> </ul>	The sentence length being served by the client on the Inventory Date based on the client's active order documents.

		<ul><li>361-719 days</li><li>720+ days</li><li>"Not Stated"</li></ul>	
Client Count	Text	<ul> <li>1-5</li> <li>Positive Integer (e.g. 85)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Counts the number of clients under BC         Corrections supervision that satisfy the row's description</li> <li>In the interest of client confidentiality, if the number of clients is less than 5 and greater than 0 for a given row category, the value "1-5" is given</li> </ul>

<sup>\*</sup>Please ensure that received data files generate the same hash code shown before commencing work before commencing work.